
 

 

No. A-____ 

IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States 

UNITEDHEALTHCARE INSURANCE COMPANY; UNITED HEALTHCARE SERVICES, 
INC.; UMR, INC.; SIERRA HEALTH AND LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY, INC.; AND 

HEALTH PLAN OF NEVADA, INC., 
 

Applicants, 
 

v. 
 

FREMONT EMERGENCY SERVICES (MANDAVIA), LTD.; TEAM PHYSICIANS OF 
NEVADA-MANDAVIA, P.C.; AND CRUM STEFANKO AND JONES, LTD., 

 
Respondents. 

 
____________________ 

ON PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI 
TO THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

___________________ 

PROOF OF SERVICE 
____________________ 

I, Jonathan D. Hacker, a member of the bar of this Court, hereby certify that, 

on this 29th day of July, 2025, all parties required by the Rules of this Court to be 

served have been served.  One copy of the Application for Extension of Time to File a 

Petition for a Writ of Certiorari in the above-captioned case was deposited via U.S. 

Mail, for delivery to counsel on the attached service list.  An electronic copy of the 

extension request was also emailed to counsel at the email addresses on the service 

list. 

       /s/ Jonathan D. Hacker  
        Jonathan D. Hacker 
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SERVICE LIST 
  
Dennis L. Kennedy 
Tayler D. Bingham 
BAILEY KENNEDY 
8984 Spanish Ridge Ave. 
Las Vegas, Nevada 89148-1302 
dkennedy@baileykennedy.com 
tbingham@baileykennedy.com 
 
Justin C. Fineberg 
Jonathan E. Siegelaub 
LASH GOLDBERG LLP 
Weston Corporate Centre I 
2500 Weston Road, Suite 220 
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33331 
jfineberg@lashgoldberg.com 
jsiegelaub@lashgoldberg.com 
 
Jane L. Robinson 
Joseph Y. Ahmad 
John Zavitsanos 
AHMAD, ZAVITSANOS & MENSING, PLLC 
1221 McKinney Street, Suite 2500 
Houston, Texas 77010 
jrobinson@azalaw.com 
joeahmad@azalaw.com 
jzavitsanos@azalaw.com 
 

Counsel for Respondents 
 


